

TEXT

Page 83.--In fourth paragraph, line 4, insert "Delaware" after "California."
Add the following at end of fourth paragraph: "Alaska provides that an otherwise eligible individual shall not be denied benefits because he is attending a training or retraining course with the approval of the employment security agency, or because, while attending the course, he is not available for work or refuses an offer of work. Puerto Rico permits the payment of benefits to claimants undergoing vocational training or retraining with the approval of the Director."

Page 84.--In first paragraph, first line, delete "under 21 years of age."

Page 105.--In first paragraph, line 3, delete "In Michigan, for . . ."; delete all of lines 4 and 5.

Page 113.--In last paragraph, line 4, delete "Maine and"; in line 8, insert the following sentence before "In": "In Maine supplementation is permitted as a result of a Superior Court decision."

V. ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATION

TABLES

Table 35.--Organization of State employment security agency . . . No change

Table 36.--State and local advisory councils No change

Table 37.--Constitution of initial and final appeals authorities. No change

TEXT - No change.

VI. TEMPORARY DISABILITY INSURANCE COORDINATED WITH UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

Table 38.--Statutory provisions of benefit formula, 4 temporary disability insurance laws

Weekly benefit amount:

California - In first line, change "\$70" to "\$75"

Rhode Island - In first line, change "\$36" to "\$42" and "50 percent" to "55 percent"

Duration:

California - In third line, change "\$1,820" to "\$1,950"

Rhode Island - In first line, change "\$936" to "\$1,092"